

20.11.2019

Fresh suit for possession and mesne profit is received on assignment. Be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Salim Malik, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

It is reported by the Ahlmad that there are several technical defects in the plaint. Therefore, the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is directed to cure the technical defects and to file the deficient court fees.

Adjourned for filing the deficient court fees and for consideration of the present suit on **03.12.2019**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
20.11.2019