

16.02.2021

The case file is taken up today for physical hearing, in compliance of the Duty Roaster, bearing No.495-510/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021, dated 29.01.2021.

Present : Ms. Shavana, learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Mohd. Irfan, learned counsel for the defendant.

Matter is fixed for payment of cost / further proceedings.

Written statement, application under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Sec. 151 CPC and vakalatnama already filed on behalf of defendant on 02.02.2021. Copy of the same is stated to have been received. Plaintiff to file reply to the aforesaid application with advance copy to the opposite side against receiving.

An application under Section 151 CPC on behalf of defendant for waiving of cost of Rs.3,000/- filed. Copy be supplied during the course of the day against receiving.

List for reply and arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Sec. 151 CPC / consideration on the application under Section 151 CPC on **04.05.2021**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.02.2021