

CS 331/19
BABLU @ BABLOO Vs. SHAGUFTA

23.05.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.
Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Main Counsel for plaintiff is stated to be ill today.

Counsel for defendant presses his application (IA No. 1/26) for summoning of two witnesses mentioned at S.No. 3 and 4. It is submitted by Counsel for defendant that the said witnesses are purportedly attesting witnesses of the documents relied upon by the plaintiff to seek possession. He argues that the said witnesses never attested the documents set up by the plaintiff and if the said witnesses are summoned, possibly this fact can be proved.

Considering the above, let witnesses mentioned at S.No. 3 and 4 of defendant's list of witnesses filed on 02.02.2026 be summoned. Diet money to be paid on the spot. PF be filed. Application bearing IA No. 1/2026 stands disposed off.

CS 331/19

List for DE on 17.08.2026, 19.08.2026 and 20.08.2026 with 17.08.2026 and 19.08.2026 being dates for evidence of defendant and her husband. Witnesses mentioned at S.No. 3 and 4 of defendant's list be summoned for 20.08.2026. This being an old matter, no request for adjournment shall be entertained.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.05.2026